Carolyn Smart

From: James Kreidler <jkreidler@townsend.ma.us>

Sent: Thursday, April 13, 2017 2:59 PM

To: 'Joe Shank'

Cc: Carolyn Smart; gnclark613@gmail.com; James M. Kreidler; Kelly Merrill;
selectmancindyking@gmail.com

Subject: RE: Public records

Attachments: Shank PRR- Admin Leave 2017 pdf

Mr. Shank,

I am attaching a PDF of responsive documents to your request below.

In accordance with 950 CMR 32.08(1), you may make an administrative appeal of this response to the Supervisor of
Public Records. You further have the right to seek judicial review of this response by commencing a civil action in

Superior Court.
Regards,

Jim

James M. Kreidler

Town Administrator

Town of Townsend

272 Main Street
Townsend, MA 01469
(978) 597-1700
jkreidler@townsend.ma.us

If this email is received by a multi-member public board, commission or committee please take care to never "respond
to all" as you may inadvertantly create a violation of the open meeting law.

This message (including any attachments) contains confidential information intended for a specific individual and
purpose, and is protected by law. If you are not the intended recipient, you should delete this message. In
Massachusetts, the term "public record" is broadly defined to include all documentary materials or data created or
received by any officer or employee of any governmental unit, regardless of physical form or characteristics unless it
falls under one of the statutory exemptions to the Public Records Law MGL Chapter 4, Section 7(26). Consequently,
email is subject to the disclousure, retention and maintenance provisions as required by law. MGL Chapter 66

From: Joe Shank [mailto:joe@harborautobody.com]
Sent: Wednesday, March 15, 2017 12:23 PM

To: jkreidler@townsend.ma.us

Subject: Public records

Mr Kreidler



I am requesting public rec on all administrative leave that the town has paid out per Dept from from julyl 2016 to
present not looking for any one Dept. all Depts as this is tax dollars being spent and | have the right to this info this
request is under the public records law Thank you for you time and if there is a cost to this please advise the amount Joe

shank
Sent from Joseph Shank
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